ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges
ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH AND HOUSING COMMITTEE					
<u>Cemetery & Crematorium</u> The fees for a 'resident' apply where the deceased, immediately before their death was an inhabitant of the Borough of Fylde or a parishioner of any Parish comprised therein.					
Interments:					
For the Interment of:					
 The body of a stillborn child, or a child whose age at the time of death did not exceed 17 years. In a child's grave allocated by the Authority 	d	Per Interment	D	0.00	0.00
 The body of a non-resident whose age exceeded 17 years at the time of death The body of a resident whose age exceeded 17 years at the time of death 	d d	Per Interment Per Interment	D D	816.00 544.00	840.00 560.00
 For interment in a vault of a non-resident (exclusive of the charges for brickwork) For the interment in a vault of a resident (exclusive of the charges for brickwork) 	d d	Per Interment Per Interment	D D	816.00 544.00	840.00 560.00
- Construction of a vault	d	Per Vault	D	Cost + 10%	Cost + 10%
 For the interment of cremated remains in a grave for a non-resident For the interment of cremated remains in a grave for a resident 	d d	Per Interment Per Interment	D D	207.00 138.00	213.00 142.00
For the purchase of exclusive right of burial in:					
 An earth grave, for 100 years for a non-resident An earth grave, for 100 years for a resident 	d d	Per Grave Per Grave	D	1077.00 718.00	1110.00 740.00
- An earth grave non-standard size for cremated remains, for 100 years for a non-resident	d	Per Grave	D	763.00	786.00
- An earth grave non-standard size for cremated remains, for 100 years for a resident	d	Per Grave	D	408.00	420.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Cemetery & Crematorium Continued:					
Removal & Re-fix of Memorials:					
- For removal and re-fix of memorials	d	Per Memorial	D	Cost + 10%	Cost + 10%
Memorials					
For the right to erect:					
- A headstone not exceeding 3ft	с	Per Memorial	D	79.00	81.50
- A headstone on Foundation	с	Per Memorial	D	141.00	145.00
- Kerbings on permitted graves	с	Per Memorial	D	68.00	70.00
- For each extra inscription (Inc. VAT)	а	Per Inscription	D	34.00	35.00
Cremations:					
For the cremation:					
- Of the body of a stillborn child or of a child whose age at the time of death exceeded one month but did not exceed 17 years.	с	Per Cremation	D	0.00	0.0
- Of the body of a person whose age at the time of death exceeded 17 years	с	Per Cremation	D	656.00	689.00
- Early morning & adult simplicity cremations by appointment with the Crematorium Registrar	с	Per Cremation	D	440.00	460.00
- Direct cremations at a time agreed with the crematorium	с	Per Cremation	D	N/A	395.00
- Saturday morning service traditional cremations	с	Per Cremation	D	984.00	1033.00
Memorial Wall Plaques:					
- Single wall plaque including inscription to 70 characters.	а	Per Plaque	D	224.00	231.00
- Double wall plaque including 2 inscriptions to 140 characters.	а	Per Plaque	D	448.00	462.00
- Double wall plaque including reserved section to 70 characters.	а	Per Plaque	D	330.00	340.00
- Second inscription on existing plaque	а	Per Plaque	D	118.00	122.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Cremations Continued:					
Memorial Niche:					
- For a purchase of a new niche to include interment of first casket.	с	Per Niche	D	386.00	398.00
- For the purchase of a refurbished niche to include first casket.	С	Per Niche	D	221.50	229.00
- For the interment of a second casket in an existing niche.	с	Per Internment	D	49.50	51.00
- Single inscription on niche cover	а	Per Inscription	D	96.00	99.00
Extra Letters on Existing Memorial Stone: - Extra Lettering on existing kerbstones	а	Per Inscription	D	118.00	122.00
- For cleaning and re-blacking original inscription (per section)	а	Per Section	D	48.50	50.00
- For other types of memorial works	а	Per Occasion	D	Cost + 50%	Cost + 50%
Book of Remembrance:					
- For a two line entry	а	Per entry	D	45.00	46.00
- For an entry up to five lines	а	Per entry	D	90.00	92.00
- For an entry up to eight lines	а	Per entry	D	135.00	140.00
- For an entry up to five lines to include a floral emblem, badge, crest or other design	а	Per entry	D	160.00	165.00
- For an entry up to eight lines to include a floral emblem, badge, crest or other design	а	Per entry	D	204.00	210.00
Copies of Book Entries on Folded Memorial Card:					
- For a two line entry	а	Per Card	D	29.00	30.00
- For an entry up to five lines	а	Per Card	D	43.00	44.50
- For an entry up to eight lines	а	Per Card	D	70.00	50.50
- For an entry up to five lines to include a floral emblem, badge, crest, or other design	а	Per Card	D	115.00	118.00
- For an entry up to eight lines to include a floral emblem, badge, crest, or other design	а	Per Card	D	144.00	148.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Private Sector Housing					
- Enforcement Notice (Housing Act 204)	d	Per Notice	D	419.00	419.00
- HMO Licence (Housing Act 204)	d	Per Application	D	919.00	919.00
- HMO Licence Renewal (Housing Act 2004)	d	Per Application	D	303.00	303.00
- Immigration housing inspection	d	Per Inspection	D	130.00	130.00
Tenancy Support					
- Items taken from home and taken into storage	а	Per Removal	D	-	50.00
- Weekly storage costs	а	Per Removal	D	-	10.00
- Items removed from storage and taken to home	а	Per Removal	D	-	50.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Environmental Health, Rodent & Pest Control Charges Domestic Premises: - Rodents and insects which present a risk to public health: (Mice, Rats, Cockroaches and bed bugs). (The fee includes up to 2 revisits if needed.) - Pests (Excluding Wasps) which do not present a risk to public health. (The fee is per treatment although includes a revisit within 1 month if needed.) - Pests (Including Wasps) which do not present a risk to public health. (The Fee is per treatment although includes a revisit within 1 month if needed.) - Pests (Including Wasps) which do not present a risk to public health (The Fee is per treatment although includes a revisit within 1 month if needed.) Call out fee – if Officer visits but no treatment required	a a a a	Up to 3 visits Per Treatment Per Treatment Per Visit	D D D D	45.00 70.00 65.00 20.00	45.00 75.00 68.00 20.00
Non Domestic Premises: All Pests - Call out and treatment minimum charge - Subsequent visits - Advisory visit to customers premises	a a a	Per Visit Per Visit Per Visit Individual Price Per	D D D	90.00 45.00 20.00	95.00 45.00 20.00
 Contract Work Moles – Up to 3 visits (Domestic and non-domestic) Subsequent visits 	a	Contract Per Treatment Per Additional Visit	D	60.00 30.00	65.00 30.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	<u>Approved</u> 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Drainage Services					
- Clearance of blocked drain	а	Per Clearance	D	110.00	115.00
- CCTV drain investigation	а	Per investigations	D	110.00	115.00
- Combined clearance and CCTV investigation	а	Per Clearance / Investigation	D	210.00	230.00
Removal of Illegal Traveller Encampments:					
- Work associated with illegal encampments up to removal order stage	а	Per Encampment	D	350.00	350.00
- Should the encampment remain, then work associated with execution of removal order – per hour	а	Per hour	D	120.00	120.00
- Legal costs and removal to be charged in addition to the above	а	Per Encampment	D	At Cost	At Cost
<u>Air Pollution Control (Environment Protection Act 1990) – Fees are set by Statute</u>					
Application Fees:					
- Standard Process	d	Per Application	Ρ	1579.00	1650.00
- Additional fee for the operating without a permit	d	Per Application	Р	1137.00	1188.00
 Reduced fee activities: Service Stations, Vehicle Refinishers, Dry Cleaners and Small Waste Oil Burners under 0.4MW 	d	Per Application	Ρ	148.00	155.00
- PVRI&II	d	Per Application	Р	246.00	257.00
- Vehicle Refinishers	d	Per Application	Ρ	346.00	362.00
- Reduced Fee activities: Additional Fee for operating without a permit	d	Per Application	Р	68.00	99.00
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants	d	Per Application	Ρ	1579.00	1650.00
- For 3 rd to 7 th applications	d	Per Application	Ρ	943.00	985.00
- For 8 th and subsequent applications	d	Per Application	Ρ	477.00	498.00
Note: Where the application for any of the above is for combined Part B and waste application add ± 297 to the amounts above.					

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Annual Subsistence Charge:					
- Standard Process LOW risk	d	Per Process	Р	739 (+99)*	772 (+103)*
- Standard LOW risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Ρ	775 (+99)*	808 (+103)*
- Standard Process MEDIUM risk	d	Per Process	Ρ	1,111 (+149)*	1,161 (+156)*
- Standard Process MEDIUM risk (including £36 fee for payments by instalments)	d	Per Process	Ρ	1,147 (+149)*	1,197 (+156)*
- Standard Process HIGH risk	d	Per Process	Р	1,672 (+198)*	1,747 (+207)*
- Standard Process HIGH risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	1,708 (+198)	1,783 (+207)
*Note: Additional amount in brackets is charge where permit is for combined Part B and waste installation. Where a Part B installation is subject to reporting under the E-PRTR add an extra £99 to the above amounts					
- Reduced fee activities: LOW risk	d	Per Process	Ρ	76.00	79.00
- Reduced fee activities: LOW risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Ρ	112.00	115.00
- Reduced fee activities: MEDIUM risk	d	Per Process	Р	151.00	158.00
- Reduced fee activities: MEDIUM risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	187.00	194.00
- Reduced fee activities: HIGH risk	d	Per Process	Р	227.00	237.00
- Reduced fee activities: HIGH risk (Including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	450.00	548.00
- PVR I & II combined LOW risk	d	Per Process	Р	108.00	113.00
- PVR I & II combined LOW risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	144.00	149.00
- PVR I & II combined MEDIUM risk	d	Per Process	Р	216.00	226.00
- PVR I & II combined MEDIUM risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	252.00	262.00
- PVR I& II combined HIGH risk	d	Per Process	Р	326.00	341.00
- PVR I& II combined HIGH risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	362.00	377.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
				1	
- Vehicle Refinishers LOW risk	d	Per Process	Р	218.00	228.00
 Vehicle Refinishers LOW risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments) 	d	Per Process	Р	254.00	264.00
- Vehicle Refinishers MEDIUM risk	d	Per Process	Р	349.00	365.00
 Vehicle Refinishers MEDIUM risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments) 	d	Per Process	Р	385.00	401.00
- Vehicle Refinishers HIGH risk	d	Per Process	Р	524.00	548.00
- Vehicle Refinishers HIGH risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	560.00	584.00
- Mobile Screen & Crushing Plants LOW risk	d	Per Process	Р	618.00	646.00
- Mobile Screen & Crushing Plants LOW risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	1,025.00	682.00
- Mobile Screen & Crushing Plants MEDIUM	d	Per Process	Р	654.00	1034.00
- Mobile Screen & Crushing Plants MEDIUM risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	1,484.00	1070.00
- Mobile Screen & Crushing Plants HIGH	d	Per Process	Р	989.00	1506.00
- Mobile Screen & Crushing Plants HIGH risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	1,520.00	1542.00
For 3 rd to 7 th Authorisations					
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants LOW risk	d	Per Process	Р	368.00	385.00
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants MEDIUM risk	d	Per Process	Р	590.00	617.00
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants HIGH risk	d	Per Process	Р	884.00	924.00
For 3 rd to 7 th Authorisations (Including £36 fee for payment by instalments)					
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants LOW risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	404.00	421.00
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants MEDIUM risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	626.00	653.00
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants HIGH risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	920.00	960.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	<u>Approved</u> 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
	1	1	Γ	Г	I
For 8 th and subsequent Authorisations					
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants LOW risk	d	Per Process	Р	189.00	198.00
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants MEDIUM risk	d	Per Process	Р	302.00	316.00
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants HIGH risk	d	Per Process	Ρ	453.00	473.00
For 8 th and Subsequent Authorisations (Including £36 fee for payment by instalments)					
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants LOW risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Ρ	225.00	234.00
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants MEDIUM risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	338.00	352.00
- Mobile Screening & Crushing Plants HIGH risk (including £36 fee for payment by instalments)	d	Per Process	Р	489.00	509.00
Transfer & Surrender:					
- Standard Process Transfer	d	Per Process	Р	162.00	169.00
- Standard Process Partial Transfer	d	Per Process	Ρ	476.00	497.00
- New Operator at Low Risk reduced fee activity	d	Per Process	Ρ	75.00	78.00
- Surrender (all Part B activities)	d	Per Process	Ρ	0.00	0.00
- Reduced fee activities: Transfer	d	Per Process	Ρ	0.00	0.00
- Reduced fee activities: Partial Transfer	d	Per Process	Ρ	45.00	47.00
Temporary Transfer for mobile					
- First Transfer	d	Per Process	Р	51.00	53.00
- Repeat Transfer following enforcement or warning	d	Per Process	Р	51.00	53.00
Substantial Changes (s10 & s11):	d	Per Process	Р	1,005.00	1050.00
- Standard Process					
- Standard Process where substantial change results in a new PPC activity	d	Per Process	Р	1,579.00	1650.00
- Reduced Fee activities	d	Per Process	Р	98.00	102.00
Note: All the prescribed licensing fees above are awaiting DEFRA notification of the new prescribed charges for 2017/18					

VAT Codes:

a = Standard Rate **c** = Exempt **d** = Outside Scope **e** = Zero Rated

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
List of Authorised Processes:					
- Commercial Interest	а	Per Property / Site Per	D	75.00	75.00
- Fylde Residents / Students (Academic Research)	d	Hour Per Property / Site Per	D	Free	Free
Public Register Entries:		Hour			
- Commercial Interest – per hour	а	Per Property / Site Per Hour	D	110.00	110.00
- Fylde Residents / students (Academic Research)	d	Per Property / Site Per Hour	D	Free	Free
Contaminated Land Enquiries:					
 Contaminated Land Enquires: Desk top study – records /search and basic written response where no more than one site identified - per hour 	а	Per Property / Site Per Hour	D	110.00	110.00
 Contaminated Land Enquiries: Where in addition to above, basic written response detailed landfill gas or chemical data is requested or the enquiry covers more than one site. 	d	Per Property / Site Per Hour	D	Individual Costs to be negotiated	Individual Costs to be negotiated
Other Environmental Information:					
- Commercial Interest – Per Hour	а	Per Hour	D	110.00	110.00
- Fylde Residents / Students (Academic Research)	d	Per Session	D	Free	Free
Street Trading Consents:					
- Class 1: Commercial – Annual	d	Per Application	D	440.00	450.00
- Class 1: Commercial – Renewal	d	Per Application	D	410.00	420.00
- Class 2 : Charitable Organisations (no more than one day duration)	d	Per Application	D	0.00	0.00
Volunteer Surrender of food:					
- Documentation / Certification (Per Hour – minimum 1 hour)	d	Per Application	D	105.00	
Food Hygiene Rating Scheme: - FBO Request for Food Hygiene Rating Revisit Export Certificates:	d	Per Revisit	D	120.00	125.00
- Export Certificate	d	Per Certificate	D	60.00	

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
General Fees & Charges: - Work carried out in default of a notice (Initial Costs)	а	Per Investigation	D	120.00	120.00
- Plus cost per premises / Site Visit	а	Per Site / Premises	D	65.00	65.00
Private Water Supplies Regulations 2009					
- Risk Assessment	а	Per Assessment	Р	500.00 (MAX)	500.00 (MAX)
- Sampling	а	Each Visit	Р	100.00 (MAX)	100.00 (MAX)
- Investigation	а	Each Investigation	Р	100.00 (MAX)	100.00 (MAX)
- Granting an authorisation	а	Each Authorisation	Р	100.00 (MAX)	100.00 (MAX)
- Analysing a sample (reg 10)	а	Each Sample	Р	25.00 (Max)	25.00 (Max)
 Analysing a sample taken during check monitoring 	а	Each Sample	Р	100.00 (Max)	100.00 (Max)
- Analysing a sample taken during audit monitoring	а	Each Sample	Р	500.00 (Max)	500.00 (Max)

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Licenses				1	
Site Licensing Fees – The Mobiles Homes Act 2013:					
- New Site Application	d	Per Application	D	320.00	320.00
- Transfer Existing Site Licence	d	Per Application	D	190.00	190.00
- Alteration of Conditions	d	Per Application	D	375.00	375.00
- Depositing Site Rules	d	Per Application	D	80.00	80.00
- Annual Licence Fee – Per Site	d	Per Site	D	250.00	250.00
- Annual Licence Fee - Pitch Fee	d	Per Pitch	D	5.00	5.00
Street Café:					
- Grant	d	Per Application	D	300.00	305.00
- Renewal	d	Per Application	D	220.00	225.00
Sex Shop: - Grant	d	Per Application	D	1,640.00	1670.00
Public/Private Hire:					
- Vehicle	d	Per Application	D	180.00	185.00
- Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licences	d	Per Application	D	180.00	185.00
- Hackney Carriage Drivers Licences	d	Per Application	D	90.00	92.00

	ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Plate Charges						
-	Full Set	d	Per Application	D	18.50	19.75
-	Rear Plate & Mount	d	Per Application	D	10.25	10.75
-	Rear Plate Only	d	Per Application	D	5.00	5.00
-	Rear Mount Only	d	Per Application	D	5.25	5.75
-	Front Plate & Mount	d	Per Application	D	5.25	6.50
-	Front Plate Only	d	Per Application	D	2.50	2.50
-	Front Mount Only	d	Per Application	D	2.75	4.00
-	Button & Keys	d	Per Application	D	1.25	1.25
-	Pouch	d	Per Application	D	1.25	1.25
-	Private Hire Door Stickers	d	Per Pair	D	6.15	6.15
Drivers						
-	New (annual)	d	Per Application	D	90.00	92.00
-	New (3 yearly)	d	Per Application	D	225.00	230.00
-	Private Hire Operators 1-5 Vehicles (5 yearly)	d	Per Application	D	300.00	305.00
-	Private Hire Operators 6-10 Vehicles (5 yearly)	d	Per Application	D	320.00	325.00
-	Private Hire Operators 11 Vehicles (5 yearly)	d	Per Application	D	345.00	350.00
-	Replacement Driver Badges	d	Per Application	D	10.50	10.50
-	Driver Licence Renewals (Private Hire or Hackney)	d	Per Application	D	75.00	76.50
-	Driver Licence Renewals (Private Hire or Hackney 3 yearly)	d	Per Application	D	175.00	180.00
-	Drivers Combined New	d	Per Application	D	125.00	127.50
-	Drivers Combined New (3 yearly)	d	Per Application	D	225.00	230.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
- Driver Combined Existing	d	Per Application	D	80.00	82.50
- Driver Combined Existing (3 yearly)	d	Per Application	D	175.00	180.00
- Transfer Licence Fee	d	Per Application	D	35.25	36.00
Notes: We do not issue refunds with respect to Taxi/PHV Licences					
- Fare Cards	d	Per Application	D	2.60	2.65
- Knowledge Test	d	Per Test	D	18.20	18.50
Licensing & Registration:					
- Animal Boarding Establishment	d	Per Application	D	125.00	127.50
- Dog Breeding Establishment Licence	d	Per Application	D	125.00	127.50
- Dangerous Wild animal Licence	d	Per Application	D	220.00	225.00
- Pet Shop Licence	d	Per Application	D	125.00	127.50
- Riding Establishment Licence	d	Per Application	D	220.00	225.00
- Riding Establishment Licence Renewal	d	Per Application	D	195.00	200.00
- Scrap Metal Collectors	d	Per Application	D	330.00	335.00
- Scrap Metal Site	d	Per Application	D	335.00	340.00
- Second Hand Dealer Registration	d	Per Application	D	120.00	122.50
- Skin Piercing Registration – Premises	d	Per Application	D	160.00	165.00
- Skin Piercing Registration - Persons	d	Per Application	D	160.00	165.00
Notes: Skin piercers include acupuncturists, tattooists, ear piercers and electrologists'. Both skin piercers and their premises have to be registered with an Authority. Normally there is one registered proprietor for each premises, although there may be a number of practitioners. Each and every additional practitioner will be required to register.					

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
General: Alterations or additions to the above licences, registrations and consents, which result in the need to visit premises and issue documentation will be charged at half the standard fee. - Many of the Licences are issued from the 1st January each year. Where application is made part way through a year, 1/12 of the standard fee will be charged for each full month remaining plus an administration fee of £54.00 - Where a licence is surrendered part way through a year a 1/12 refund of the standard fee will be charged for each full calendar month remaining, less an administration fee of £54.00 - Licence fee levels for 2016/17 have been assessed to ensure the fee equates to no more than the cost of providing the licence. Gambling Act 2005 – Premises Licence Fees Casino Premises Licence:					
- Annual Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	260.00	265.00
- Variation Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	185.00	190.00
- Transfer Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Reinstatement of Licence	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
Bingo Premises Licence:					
- New Application	d	Per Application	D to P max	190.00	195.00
- Annual Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	235.00	240.00
- Provisional Statement Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Premises Licence fee holder of provisional statements	d	Per Application	D to P max	30.00	30.00
- Variation Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	180.00	190.00
- Transfer Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Reinstatement of Licence	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Bingo Premises (Other) Licence:					
- New Application	d	Per Application	D to P max	185.00	195.00
- Annual Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	235.00	240.00
- Provisional Statement Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Provisional Licence fee for holders of provisional statements	d	Per Application	D to P max	30.00	30.00
- Variation Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	185.00	190.00
- Transfer Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Reinstatement of Licence	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licences:					
- New Application	d	Per Application	D to P max	190.00	195.00
- Annual Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	235.00	240.00
- Provisional Statement Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Premises Licence fee for holders of provisional statements	d	Per Application	D to P max	30.00	30.00
- Variation Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	185.00	190.00
- Transfer Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Reinstatement of Licence	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence:					
- New Application	d	Per Application	D to P max	190.00	195.00
- Annual Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	235.00	240.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	<u>Approved</u> 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence Continued:					
- Provisional Statement Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Premises Licence fee for holders of provisional Statement	d	Per Application	D to P max	30.00	30.00
- Variation Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	185.00	190.00
- Transfer Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Reinstatement of Licence	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
Tracks:					
- New Application	d	Per Application	D to P max	190.00	195.00
- Annual Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	235.00	240.00
- Provisional Statement fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Premises licence fee for holder of provisional Statement	d	Per Application	D to P max	30.00	30.00
- Variation Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	185.00	190.00
- Transfer Fee	d	Per Application	D to P max	140.00	152.50
- Reinstatement of licence	d	Per Application	D to P max	150.00	152.50
- Fee for notification of change of circumstance	d	Per Application	Р	50.00	50.00
- Fee for copy of licence	d	Per Application	Р	25.00	25.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
Licensing Act Charges Licensed Premises Fees: Non-Domestic Rateable Value					
Application / Initial Fee					
Band A: 0 - 4300	d	Per Application	Р	100.00	100.00
Band B: 4301 - 3300	d	Per Application	Р	190.00	190.00
Band C: 33001 - 87000	d	Per Application	Р	315.00	315.00
Band D: 87001 - 125000	d	Per Application	Р	450.00	450.00
Band E: 125001 and Over	d	Per Application	Р	635.00	635.00
Annual / Renewal Charge					
Band A: 0 - 4300	d	Per Application	Р	70.00	70.00
Band B: 4301 - 3300	d	Per Application	Р	180.00	180.00
Band C: 33001 - 87000	d	Per Application	Р	295.00	295.00
Band D: 87001 - 125000	d	Per Application	Р	320.00	320.00
Band E: 125001 and Over	d	Per Application	Р	350.00	350.00
Note: Where the premises are in Band D or Band E, and where the primary or exclusive function is to supply alcohol for consumption on the premises the fees will be as follows.					
Annual / Renewal Charge Band D: 87001 - 125000	d	Per Application	Р	640.00	640.00
Band E: 125000 and Over	d	Per Application	Р	1,050.00	1,050.00
Personal Licence: Renewable after 10 years	d	Per Application	Р	37.00	37.00

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
				[
Other Fees & Charges: Application for copy of licence or summary on theft, loss etc. of premises licence or summary	d	Per Application	Ρ	10.50	10.50
Notification of Change of name or address (holder of premises licence)	d	Per Application	Р	10.50	10.50
Application to vary to specify individual as premises supervisor	d	Per Application	Ρ	10.50	10.50
Application to transfer premises licence	d	Per Application	Р	23.00	23.00
Interim authority notice	d	Per Application	Р	23.00	23.00
Application for making a provisional licence	d	Per Application	Р	23.00	23.00
Application for a copy certificate or summary on theft, loss of certificate or summary	d	Per Application	Р	315.00	315.00
Notification of change of name or alteration of club rules	d	Per Application	Р	10.50	10.50
Change of relevant registered address of club	d	Per Application	Р	10.50	10.50
Temporary event notices	d	Per Application	Р	10.50	10.50
Application of copy of notice on theft, loss etc. of temporary event notice	d	Per Application	Р	21.00	21.00
Application for copy of licence on theft, loss etc. of personal licence	d	Per Application	Р	10.50	10.50
Notification of change of name or address (personal licence)	d	Per Application	Р	10.50	10.50
Notice of interest in any premises	d	Per Application	Р	21.00	21.00
Note: All the prescribed Licensing Act 2003 fees are currently prescribed in regulations to the act. New legislation is anticipated whereby such fees shall be locally set but the date for this currently unknown.					

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & HOUSING COMMITTEE	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	<u>Approved</u> 2017/18 Fees & Charges £	DRAFT 2018/19 Fees & Charges £
-----------------------------------------	-------------	----------------	--------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------